
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
SITE:   Tice Valley            Session:  2             YEAR:   2010 

 
   Pac 10       Big East   College   
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Station Master 
 
Most 
Improved    

Most 
Inspirational  

3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Julian Cheaney 

Nate Behrens 

Ben Park-B Group 

Lexi Perry 
Russell Buckley 
Lauren Schmidt 
Cooper Dadami 
Tyler Schenone 

Roebi Balancio 

Tony Covington 

 

Jack Chillemi 
Patrick Hanley 
Ariel Ovadia 
Brian Hemmenway 
Patrick Hanley 

Isaac Christian 
Walter Brennan 
Grant Butler-A 

Chris Muhlenkamp 
Ryan Boyle 

Ben Jacobs 
Jacob Brinkman 
Jung Kim 
 
 

Pac 10 All Stars 
 

Ben Ross J.T. Estes 
Cory Pappas Cooper Dadami 
Colin Kirbach Cole Taft 
Kyle Jasper Cory Goldman 
Lauren Schmidt Tyler Schenone 
Julian Cheaney Mason Larrick 
Benjamin Trette Lexi Perry 
Laura McFarland 
Daniel Wahl 
Nate Behrens 
Brett Headley 
Miles Beaubelle 
Jessica Sanchez 
Will McCort 
Jordan Wirgler 
Tyler Brinkman 
Cole Kaufmann 
Veronica Marrone 
Reyn Akabane 
 
 
 

Big East All Stars 
Connor O’Dea 
Jackie Regan 
Sam Stack 
Joey Christensen 
Adam Beeri 
Kirk Kelley 
Connor Heuerman 
Brian Hemmenway 
Kenji Rautenberg 
Kenny Padden 
Daniel McInnis 
Dane Brear 
Jason Nugent 
Tony Covington 
Daniel Hinckley 
Jared Smart 
Daniel Kvitko 
Tucker Kelley 
Ariel Ovadia 
Roebi Balancio 

College All Stars 
Justin Dunn 
Masen Boucher 
Guy Clearwater 
Jackson Wegener 
Walter Brennan 
Vince Romeo 
Ryan Boyle 
Grant Butler 
Andrew Zolintakis 
Isaac Christian 
Eric Daul 
John Dong 
D.J. Harris 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
08 Carson Essabhoy 18 
09 Jordan Wirgler 23 
10 Tyler Schenone 25 
11 Tony Covington 29 
12 Adam Beeri 30 
13 Eric Daul 30 
14 Masen Boucher 29 
 

8-9R Camryn Sutter 
8B Cole Taft 
9B Brett Headley 
9G Brian Hill 
9W Miles Beaubelle 
10B Reyn Akabane 
10G Mason Larrick 
11B Tony Covington 
11G Daniel Kvitko 
11W Jason Nugent 
11R Veronica Marrone 
 
 
 

12B Vince Romeo 
12G Daniel Hinckley 
12W Joey Hewitt 
12-14R Jackie Regan 
13B Eric Daul 
13G Sam DeRogue 
14-15B Isaac Christian 
14-15G Grant Butler  
 

One On One Champions 
 


